Installation Instructions
CompactLogix Isolated Analog
Input Module
Catalog Number 1769-IF4I
Topic Page
Important User Information 2
North American Hazardous Location Approval 3
Module Description 5

Recommended cable Belden 8761 (shielded)
Vendor I.D. code 1
Product type code 10
Product code 44
(1) Repeatability is the ability of the input module to register the same reading in successive measurements for the same input
signal.
(2) Damage may occur to the input circuit if this value is exceeded.
CompactLogix Isolated Analog Input Module     23
Publication 1769-IN074C-EN-P - March 2011
Additional Resources
These documents contain additional information concerning related Rockwell Automation
products.
You can view or download publications at http://www.rockwellautomation.com/literature/. To
order paper copies of technical documentation, contact your local Rockwell Automation
distributor or sales representative.
Certifications 1769-IF4I
Certifications(1)
(when product is marked)
(1) See the Product Certification link at http://www.ab.com for Declarations of Conformity, Certificates, and other certification
details.
1769-IF4I
c-UL-us UL Listed for Class I, Division 2 Group A,B,C,D
Hazardous Locations, certified for U.S. and
Canada. See UL File E10314.
CE European Union 2004/108/EC EMC Directive,
compliant with:
• EN 61000-6-2; Industrial Immunity
• EN 61000-6-4; Industrial Emissions
• EN 61131-2; Programmable Controllers
(Clause 8, Zone A & B)
C-Tick Australian Radiocommunications Act, compliant
with:
AS/NZS CISPR 11; Industrial Emissions
Resource Description
CompactLogix I/O Analog Modules
User Manual, publication 1769-UM002
Provides detailed information on installing,
programming, and troubleshooting CompactLogix
analog I/O modules.
MicroLogix 1500 Programmable
Controllers User Manual, publication
1764-UM001
Provides a detailed description for installing and using
Compact I/O modules with a MicroLogix 1500
programmable controller.
1769-ADN DeviceNet Adapter User
Manual, publication 1769-UM001
Provides a detailed description of how to install and use
Compact I/O modules with the 1769-ADN DeviceNet
adapter.
Rockwell Otomasyon Ticaret A.Ş., Kar Plaza İş Merkezi E Blok Kat:6 34752 İçerenköy, İstanbul, Tel: +90 (216) 5698400
Publication 1769-IN074C-EN-P - March 2011 PN-101424
Supersedes Publication 1769-IN074B-EN-P - May 2010 Copyright © 2011 Rockwell Automation, Inc. All rights reserved.
Rockwell Automation Support
Rockwell Automation provides technical information on the Web to assist you in using its products. At
technical and application notes, sample code and links to software service packs, and a MySupport feature that